504889906 04/27/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4936647

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
M. KAREN GOSKOWSKI	04/25/2018
PAUL E. CARLSON	04/18/2018
DEBORAH A. LAUN	04/18/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	M.G. MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.
Street Address:	100 DELAWARE STREET
City:	FOREST CITY
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	18421

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29645642

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 315-422-4323

Email: molldrem@dreamscape.com Correspondent Name: BERNHARD P. MOLLDREM, JR.

Address Line 1: 224 HARRISON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: SYRACUSE, NEW YORK 13202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	812.014DE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BERNHARD P MOLLDREM JR
SIGNATURE:	/BMolldrem/
DATE SIGNED:	04/27/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment__014DE#page1.tif source=Assignment 014DE#page2.tif source=Assignment__014DE#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 045658 FRAME: 0666** 504889906

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, M. Karen Goskowski, Paul E. Carlson and Deborah A. Laun, citizens of the United States, residing at 3256 State Route 2023, Clifford Township, PA 18421, 2423 Wave Way, Skaneateles, NY 13152, and 4003 Bussey Road, Syracuse, NY 13215, respectively (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS"), have invented and own a certain invention disclosed in a design patent application executed by them on even date herewith, respectively, entitled "Lateral Slit Buckle for a Shower Curtain," naming ASSIGNORS as the inventors and bearing Attorney Reference No. 812.014DE (hereinafter, "the Application"); and

WHEREAS, M.G. Manufacturing Company. Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Pennsylvania, and having place of business at 100 Delaware Street, Forest City, PA 18421 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in the Application ("Invention"), in an to the Application, and in and to Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained for the Invention in the United States and in all other countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNORS, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned, transferred and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, interest and priority rights in and to: said Invention: the Application and any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue applications of the Application; applications corresponding to the Application in whole or in part filed in all other countries or regions; and Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on the Application and said other applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes or regulations, the Application and said other applications to be filed in the name of ASSIGNEE or its designee.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that they shall execute such documents as in the judgment of ASSIGNEE may be necessary to obtain any such Letters Patent and similar protective rights and vest and maintain title thereto in ASSIGNEE or its designee; and ASSIGNORS further covenant that, upon request, but without expense to them, ASSIGNORS shall furnish to ASSIGNEE or its designee any data, information, exhibits, memoranda, or other evidence in their possession relating to said Invention, the Application, said other applications, Letters Patent, or similar protective rights, and shall testify in any ex parte or inter partes legal or administrative proceeding relating to the Invention, the Application, said other applications, Letters Patent, or similar protective rights.

Page 1 of 3

ASSIGNORS authorize and request issuance of all Letters Patent and similar protective rights that may be granted on the Application and on any of said other applications in the name of ASSIGNEE or its designee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS have hereunto executed this Assignment on the dates indicated by their respective hands and seals.

. Karen Goskowski

Date

Van A Carlern

Nate

Deborah A. Laun

______Date

<u>ACKNOWLEDGMENT</u>

STATE OF NEW YORK

) SS.:

)

COUNTY OF ONONDAGA

On the American day of April, in the year 2018, before me the undersigned, personally appeared Paul E. Carlson and Deborah A. Laun, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individuals whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same in their individual capacities, and that by their signatures on the instrument, the individuals or the person upon behalf of which the individuals acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public JULIE A. STENGER

Notary Public, State of New York

No. 01575073025

Qualified in Onondage County

Commission Expires February 10, 2019

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA)
) SS.:
COUNTY OF SUSQUEHANNA)
undersigned officer, personally ap	lay of April, 2018, before me <u>Sen Shnewel</u> , the ppeared <u>M. Karen Goskowski</u> , known to me (or satisfactorily time is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that oses therein contained.
In witness whereof, I hereunto set r	COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Notary Públic	NOTARIAL SEAL Benjamin S. Schnessel, Norary Public City of Carbondale, Lackawanna County My Commission Expires March 29, 2020
Printed Name	MEMBER PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTABLES
My Commission Expires:	